NATIONAL DAY CUP
‘.“w W\ CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021

i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
?.E’.!.E‘.'LBMM Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

uuwsnﬁm BMIRATES 020 il o}l alg>

Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 9 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /AVENIR LA MAJORIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105PF46
1 13 | 07:51:47 07:53:45 P 53/56  00:01:58 | 01:23:45 28.657 01:23:45 28.657 08:43:45 Passed
: UAE 2 4 09:54:30  09:56:20 P 52/60  00:01:50 | 01:12:35 28.932 02:36:20 28.785 10:36:20 Passed
3 1 11:27:50  11:30:07 E 11:54:12 | 60/60  00:02:17 | 00:53:47 27.890 03:30:07 28.556 12:10:07 Passed
MRM Stables / [smail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:05 / 00:02:01) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 181 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /EO0 RAGHD /2007 /Mare/Grey/uknw 104YD41
1 4 07:51:13  07:52:05 P 58/56  00:00:52 | 01:22:05 29.239 01:22:05 29.239 08:42:05 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:55:46  09:56:46 P 63/62  00:01:00 | 01:14:41 28.119 02:36:46 28.705 10:36:46 Passed
3 2 11:28:16  11:30:55 E 11:58:47 | 44/48  00:02:39 | 00:54:09 27.701 03:30:55 28.447 12:10:55 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:31 / 00:01:30) Lap/Lead: +00:00:48
3 153 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 8 07:51:28  07:53:07 P 63/64  00:01:39 | 01:23:07 28.875 01:23:07 28.875 08:43:07 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:54:08  09:56:24 P 64/64  00:02:16 | 01:13:17 28.656 02:36:24 28.772 10:36:24 Passed
3 3 11:28:27  11:31:13 E 11:58:18 | 44/48  00:02:46 | 00:54:49 27.364 03:31:13 28.407 12:11:13 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:41 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:01:06
4 21 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/SC COPERNICO/2007/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 103XC49
1 11 | 07:51:35  07:53:16 P 56/56  00:01:41 | 01:23:16 28.823 01:23:16 28.823 08:43:16 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:54:15  09:56:02 P 62/64  00:01:47 | 01:12:46 28.859 02:36:02 28.840 10:36:02 Passed
3 4 11:27:51  11:31:59 E 11:59:46 | 48/52  00:04:08 | 00:55:57 26.810 03:31:59 28.304 12:11:59 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:36 / 00:02:32) Lap/Lead: +00:01:52
5 185 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /AKASHA FLOWING FREE/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YL82
1 22 | 07:49:47  07:54:05 P 58/56  00:04:18 | 01:24:05 28.543 01:24:05 28.543 08:44:05 Passed
—— SYR 2 | 11 | 09:54:35 09:57:28 P 64/64 00:02:53  01:13:23 28617  02:37:28 28577 | 10:37:28 Passed
3 5 11:28:50  11:32:12 E 12:00:33 | 52/52  00:03:22 | 00:54:44 27.406 03:32:12 28.275 12:12:12 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:33 / 00:03:31) Lap/Lead: +00:02:05
6 52 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/COCHISE ARWEST /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105FL89
1 2 07:49:50  07:51:43 P 48/52  00:01:53 | 01:21:43 29.370 01:21:43 29.370 08:41:43 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:53:52  09:56:29 P 56/60  00:02:37 | 01:14:46 28.087 02:36:29 28.757 10:36:29 Passed
3 6 11:28:10  11:32:46 E 11:57:15 | 52/54 00:04:36 | 00:56:17 26.651 03:32:46 28.200 12:12:46 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02) Lap/Lead: +00:02:39
7 180 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /8 MINUTE/2006/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104BW22
1 28 | 07:49:48 07:54:13 P 64/64  00:04:25 | 01:24:13 28.498 01:24:13 28.498 08:44:13 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:54:26  09:58:35 P 62/64  00:04:09 | 01:14:22 28.238 02:38:35 28.376 10:38:35 Passed
3 7 11:32:07  11:34:32 E 11:58:51 56/48  00:02:25 | 00:55:57 26.810 03:34:32 27.968 12:14:32 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:59 / 00:03:39) Lap/Lead: +00:04:25
8 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 0003681/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 32 | 07:51:40 07:54:22 P 56/60  00:02:42 | 01:24:22 28.447 01:24:22 28.447 08:44:22 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:54:37  09:58:11 P 64/64  00:03:34 | 01:13:49 28.449 02:38:11 28.448 10:38:11 Passed
3 8 11:28:27  11:34:51 E 12:00:30 | 56/60  00:06:24 | 00:56:40 26.471 03:34:51 27.926 12:14:51 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:40 / 00:04:13) Lap/Lead: +00:04:44
9 156 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi 0004288/ALESHA/2008/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 105AL11
1 19 | 07:51:31  07:54:00 P 59/52  00:02:29 | 01:24:00 28.571 01:24:00 28.571 08:44:00 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:54:44  09:58:15 P 61/60  00:03:31 | 01:14:15 28.283 02:38:15 28.436 10:38:15 Passed
3 9 11:28:20  11:35:34 E 12:02:21 56/56  00:07:14 | 00:57:19 26.170 03:35:34 27.834 12:15:34 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:14 / 00:04:24) Lap/Lead: +00:05:27
10 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI57
1 16 | 07:51:10 07:53:56 P 55/56  00:02:46 | 01:23:56 28.594 01:23:56 28.594 08:43:56 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:54:26  09:57:06 P 63/60  00:02:40 | 01:13:10 28.702 02:37:06 28.644 10:37:06 Passed
3 10 | 11:28:08  11:35:42 E 12:02:32 | 44/48 00:07:34 | 00:58:36 25.597 03:35:42 27.816 12:15:42 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:05:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 71 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Ali AlMazrouei 0004367 /MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI50
1 10 | 07:51:11  07:53:15 P 55/52  00:02:04 | 01:23:15 28.829 01:23:15 28.829 08:43:15 Passed
: UAE 2 2 09:53:54  09:55:50 P 60/64  00:01:56 | 01:12:35 28.932 02:35:50 28.877 10:35:50 Passed
3 11 | 11:27:49  11:30:56 I 11:36:15 60/60  00:08:26 | 01:00:25 24.828 03:36:15 27.746 12:16:15 Passed
MRM Stables / [smail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:26 / 00:04:08) Lap/Lead: +00:06:08
12 18 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /MAGIC GLENN ARCHER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI53
1 12 | 07:51:50  07:53:32 P 51/52  00:01:42 | 01:23:32 28.731 01:23:32 28.731 08:43:32 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:54:29  09:56:34 P 50/56  00:02:05 | 01:13:02 28.754 02:36:34 28.742 10:36:34 Passed
3 12 | 11:28:10  11:31:01 I 11:36:29 64/64  00:08:19 | 00:59:55 25.035 03:36:29 27.716 12:16:29 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:06 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +00:06:22
13 26 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alhamm 0002152 /HC Potro Wasim/2013/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 106NM54
1 24 | 07:51:48  07:54:09 P 64/64  00:02:21 | 01:24:09 28.520 01:24:09 28.520 08:44:09 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:54:50  09:58:40 P 61/60  00:03:50 | 01:14:31 28.182 02:38:40 28.361 10:38:40 Passed
3 13 | 11:35:25  11:38:02 E 12:03:29 52/54  00:02:37 | 00:59:22 25.267 03:38:02 27.519 12:18:02 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:07:55
14 45 Nouf Saeed Mohd Altaboor Alnuaimi 0007355/EUS ROYAL VIPER/2007 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA84
1 55 | 07:52:35  07:55:30 P 50/56  00:02:55 | 01:25:30 28.070 01:25:30 28.070 08:45:30 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:54:51  09:58:02 I 10:02:43 56/56  00:07:52 | 01:17:13 27.196 02:42:43 27.655 10:42:43 Passed
3 14 | 11:37:06  11:39:30 I 11:42:53 | 44/44 00:05:47 | 01:00:10 24931 03:42:53 26.920 12:22:53 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:34 / 00:05:31) Lap/Lead: +00:12:46
15 142 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/DR ZOIDBERG/2006/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104MT28
1 31 | 07:52:32  07:54:19 P 61/60  00:01:47 | 01:24:19 28.464 01:24:19 28.464 08:44:19 Passed
= v 2 | 31 | 09:54:53 00:57:54 1 10:02555 | 50/52 00:08:02 | 01:18:36 26718  02:42:55  27.621 | 10:42:55 Passed
3 15 | 11:37:14  11:43:24 E 12:07:54 | 54/60 00:06:10 | 01:00:29 24.800 03:43:24 26.858 12:23:24 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:59 / 00:05:19) Lap/Lead: +00:13:17
16 75 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Manso 0008939/AL LAL/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106EE04
1 35 | 07:51:42  07:54:25 P 59/60  00:02:43 | 01:24:25 28.430 01:24:25 28.430 08:44:25 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 09:54:37 09:57:41 I 10:01:43 56/56  00:07:06 | 01:17:18 27.167 02:41:43 27.826 10:41:43 Passed
3 16 | 11:37:14  11:44:01 E 12:10:15 60/60  00:06:47 | 01:02:18 24.077 03:44:01 26.784 12:24:01 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:36 / 00:05:32) Lap/Lead: +00:13:54
17 86 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002739/CULOMBU DI LALBADU /2012 /Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106LO54
1 30 | 07:52:29  07:54:18 P 59/64  00:01:49 | 01:24:18 28.470 01:24:18 28.470 08:44:18 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:55:34  09:57:32 P 64/60  00:01:58 | 01:13:14 28.675 02:37:32 28.565 10:37:32 Passed
3 17 | 11:35:55  11:39:44 I 11:44:04 | 48/48 00:08:09 | 01:06:32 22.545 03:44:04 26.778 12:24:04 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:56 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:13:57
18 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/CERAFINO/2011/Gelding/Bay/uknw 105SK87
1 21 | 07:51:46  07:54:02 P 61/60  00:02:16 | 01:24:02 28.560 01:24:02 28.560 08:44:02 Passed
= UAE 2 33 | 09:54:30 09:57:59 I 10:03:17 51/52  00:08:47 | 01:19:15 26.498 02:43:17 27.559 10:43:17 Passed
3 18 | 11:37:05  11:45:13 E 12:09:43 | 48/48 00:08:08 | 01:01:56 24.220 03:45:13 26.641 12:25:13 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:11 / 00:06:23) Lap/Lead: +00:15:06
19 14 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 0001920/MAGIC GLENN GELATO/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI58
1 52 | 07:52:26  07:54:59 P 49/52  00:02:33 | 01:24:59 28.241 01:24:59 28.241 08:44:59 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:54:42  09:58:23 P 64/64  00:03:41 | 01:13:24 28.610 02:38:23 28.412 10:38:23 Passed
3 19 | 11:28:24  11:47:40 E 12:12:39 60/60  00:19:16 | 01:09:17 21.650 03:47:40 26.354 12:27:40 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:30 / 00:08:30) Lap/Lead: +00:17:33
19 33 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/ROSEVALE PARK JANANA/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VN64
1 29 | 07:51:50 07:54:15 P 55/56  00:02:25 | 01:24:15 28.487 01:24:15 28.487 08:44:15 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:54:44  09:58:23 P 61/60  00:03:39 | 01:14:08 28.327 02:38:23 28.412 10:38:23 Passed
3 19 | 11:37:22  11:47:40 E 12:12:09 52/52  00:10:18 | 01:09:17 21.650 03:47:40 26.354 12:27:40 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:22 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +00:17:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 11 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed AlAmeri 0009966/CYBELE DE LOULE/2012 /Mare/Bay/Arab 105VH42
1 59 | 07:51:47 07:56:39 P 49/52  00:04:52 | 01:26:39 27.698 01:26:39 27.698 08:46:39 Passed
: UAE 2 37 | 10:06:37  10:11:20 P 57/56  00:04:43 | 01:24:41 24.798 02:51:20 26.265 10:51:20 Passed
3 21 | 11:54:30  11:59:49 E 12:25:14 | 52/52  00:05:19 | 01:08:29 21.903 03:59:49 25.019 12:39:49 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:54 / 00:04:58) Lap/Lead: +00:29:42
22 6 Chantelle du Plessis 0003039/WELBECH DESERT RAPTOR/2009/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105UM46
1 65 | 07:59:04 08:00:18 P 50/52  00:01:14 | 01:30:18 26.578 01:30:18 26.578 08:50:18 Passed
2 38 | 10:10:28  10:14:19 P 60/60  00:03:51 | 01:24:01 24.995 02:54:19 25.815 10:54:19 Passed
3 22 | 11:55:55  12:04:53 E 12:29:58 | 48/48  00:08:58 | 01:10:34 21.256 04:04:53 24.501 12:44:53 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:03 / 00:04:41) Lap/Lead: +00:34:46
23 23 Sara Salman Yousuf Ahmad Kahwar 0007920/Henley Farm Dhahabi/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SP00
1 66 | 07:58:52  08:00:21 P 57/60  00:01:29 | 01:30:21 26.563 01:30:21 26.563 08:50:21 Passed
- coM 2 39 | 10:10:58  10:15:41 P 62/60  00:04:43 | 01:25:20 24.609 02:55:41 25.614 10:55:41 Passed
3 23 | 11:59:44  12:08:06 E 12:33:31 | 52/56  00:08:22 | 01:12:25 20.713 04:08:06 24.184 12:48:06 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:34 / 00:04:51) Lap/Lead: +00:37:59
24 46 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Gelding/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZD62
1 39 | 07:52:38  07:54:35 P 57/58  00:01:57 | 01:24:35 28.374 01:24:35 28.374 08:44:35 Passed
: UAE 2 35 | 09:54:51  09:58:40 I 10:07:40 | 64/64 00:12:49 | 01:23:05 25.276 02:47:40 26.839 10:47:40 Passed
3 24 | 11:57:50  12:10:40 E 12:35:36 | 56/56  00:12:50 | 01:23:00 18.072 04:10:40 23.936 12:50:40 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:36 / 00:09:12) Lap/Lead: +00:40:33
25 173 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd 0003392 /PINE GULLY TYSHAAN/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105RP99
1 75 | 08:06:14  08:08:37 P 52/52  00:02:23 | 01:38:37 24.337 01:38:37 24.337 08:58:37 Passed
= v 2 | 44 1021:46  10:2509 P 62/62 00:03:23 | 01:26:32 24268  03:05:09 24305  11:05:09 Passed
3 25 | 12:09:32  12:12:43 E 12:40:54 | 52/54 00:03:11 | 01:07:34 22.200 04:12:43 23.742 12:52:43 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +00:42:36
26 106 Farnoush Hayati 0005823 /BURY ST EDMUNDS/2012/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106DM78
1 76 | 08:02:00 08:08:40 P 57/52  00:06:40 | 01:38:40 24.324 01:38:40 24.324 08:58:40 Passed
- IRI 2 43 | 10:21:45  10:25:08 E 10:51:17 | 60/60  00:03:23 | 01:26:28 24.287 03:05:08 24.307 11:05:08 Passed
3 26 | 12:09:32  12:14:53 E 12:41:40 | 48/52  00:05:21 | 01:09:45 21.505 04:14:53 23.540 12:54:53 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:24 / 00:05:08) Lap/Lead: +00:44:46
27 123 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/E0 RAQDAB/2013/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0029555
1 70 | 08:00:08 08:01:20 P 52/60  00:01:12 | 01:31:20 26.277 01:31:20 26.277 08:51:20 Passed
- IND 2 40 | 10:10:53  10:18:54 P 56/60  00:08:01 | 01:27:34 23.982 02:58:54 25.154 10:58:54 Passed
3 27 | 12:07:13  12:15:18 E 12:41:07 | 56/56  00:08:05 | 01:16:24 19.634 04:15:18 23.502 12:55:18 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:18 / 00:05:46) Lap/Lead: +00:45:11
28 130 Veronica Simula 0007207 /BEER STREET WILLIS/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105WB09
1 72 | 08:00:46  08:03:30 P 64/64  00:02:44 | 01:33:30 25.668 01:33:30 25.668 08:53:30 Passed
I] ITa 2 42 | 10:17:06  10:24:55 P 63/64  00:07:49 | 01:31:25 22.972 03:04:55 24.335 11:04:55 Passed
3 28 | 12:18:13  12:27:22 E 12:54:09 | 52/52  00:09:09 | 01:22:27 18.193 04:27:22 22.441 13:07:22 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:42 / 00:06:34) Lap/Lead: +00:57:15
29 39 Gen Singh Chandan Singh 0010085/MISTERIUS RACH/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106)G22
1 85 | 08:12:19  08:15:50 P 64/64  00:03:31 | 01:45:50 22.677 01:45:50 22.677 09:05:50 Passed
- IND 2 48 | 10:37:17  10:42:06 P 62/60  00:04:49 | 01:36:16 21.814 03:22:06 22.266 11:22:06 Passed
3 29 | 12:30:48  12:34:26 E 13:00:33 | 56/56 00:03:38 | 01:12:20 20.737 04:34:26 21.863 13:14:26 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Muhammad Abbas Khalid / BAHRAIN ROYAL EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:58 / 00:03:59) Lap/Lead: +01:04:19
30 102 Khalifa Ahmed Amer Salem Al Ashkhari 0008879/JMOOH AL BAIRAQ/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107ML78
1 81 | 08:07:16  08:13:34 P 61/56  00:06:18 | 01:43:34 23.173 01:43:34 23.173 09:03:34 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:35:11  10:40:05 P 61/60  00:04:54 | 01:36:31 21.758 03:20:05 22.491 11:20:05 Passed
3 30 | 12:30:58  12:38:40 E 13:04:54 | 60/64 00:07:42 | 01:18:35 19.088 04:38:40 21.531 13:18:40 Passed
Omar Mohammed Al Baloushi / Khalid Mohammed salem Matar Al Baloushi / Al Bairaq Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:54 / 00:06:18) Lap/Lead: +01:08:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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NATIONAL DAY CUP
‘.“w W\ CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021

i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
?.E’.!.E‘.'LBMM Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 89 Jaifar Ali Sulaiman Al Abri 0019615/VAZOUFIK COURCELLES/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105)JV78
| 1 74 | 08:02:28  08:04:40 P 52/52  00:02:12 | 01:34:40 25.352 01:34:40 25.352 08:54:40 Passed
oMA 2 46 | 10:32:31  10:34:46 P 55/56  00:02:15 | 01:40:06 20.979 03:14:46 23.105 11:14:46 Passed
3 31 | 12:34:51  12:39:38 E 13:05:46 | 56/60  00:04:47 | 01:24:52 17.675 04:39:38 21.457 13:19:38 Passed
Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi / Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi /Y R M 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:14 / 00:03:04) Lap/Lead: +01:09:31
32 129 Ayesha Abdulgader Mohamed Karmustaji 0010010/ZABIA/2012/Mare/Bay/CrossBred 105Z194
1 82 | 08:10:47 08:13:50 P 63/64  00:03:03 | 01:43:50 23.114 01:43:50 23.114 09:03:50 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:39:05  10:42:13 P 62/66  00:03:08 | 01:38:23 21.345 03:22:13 22.253 11:22:13 Passed
3 32 | 12:35:32 12:38:29 I 12:43:39 | 48/48 00:08:07 | 01:21:26 18.420 04:43:39 21.153 13:23:39 Passed
Emirates Stables / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:18 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +01:13:32
33 35 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/LA TURCA HLM/2014/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106YC69
1 | 105 | 08:22:03  08:23:25 P 52/56  00:01:22 | 01:53:25 21.161 01:53:25 21.161 09:13:25 Passed
|:| ARG 2 57 | 10:50:28  10:51:57 P 53/56  00:01:29 | 01:38:32 21.313 03:31:57 21.231 11:31:57 Passed
3 33 | 12:42:28  12:43:53 E 13:10:05 | 48/44  00:01:25 | 01:11:56 20.853 04:43:53 21.135 13:23:53 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL MAZIM / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:16 / 00:01:25) Lap/Lead: +01:13:46
34 85 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Almemari 0003675/MARIANO TE/2008/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105MF62
1 96 | 08:19:36  08:21:43 P 50/56  00:02:07 | 01:51:43 21.483 01:51:43 21.483 09:11:43 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:50:22  10:52:15 P 52/56  00:01:53 | 01:40:32 20.889 03:32:15 21.201 11:32:15 Passed
3 34 | 12:42:18  12:44:23 E 13:11:05 | 48/52  00:02:05 | 01:12:08 20.795 04:44:23 21.098 13:24:23 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Te Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:05 / 00:02:01) Lap/Lead: +01:14:16
35 187 Mohammed Abdulaziz Khamis Haydar Al Bl 0008548/JACKPOT/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104W052
1 99 | 08:19:40  08:21:54 P 58/56  00:02:14 | 01:51:54 21.448 01:51:54 21.448 09:11:54 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 10:50:24  10:52:29 P 59/60  00:02:05 | 01:40:35 20.878 03:32:29 21.178 11:32:29 Passed
3 35 | 12:42:19  12:44:31 E 13:11:02 | 56/56  00:02:12 | 01:12:02 20.824 04:44:31 21.088 13:24:31 Passed
Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Salem Almemari / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al B Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10) Lap/Lead: +01:14:24
36 177 Hamdan Yousef Seleem Salem Alameri 0009932/AINHOA LE DJEUNS/2011/Gelding/Grey/ARAB 105YG88
1 91 | 08:06:19  08:11:56 I 08:18:01 54/52  00:11:42 | 01:48:01 22.219 01:48:01 22.219 09:08:01 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 10:41:05  10:48:32 P 62/64  00:07:27 | 01:40:31 20.892 03:28:32 21.579 11:28:32 Passed
3 36 | 12:37:41  12:44:43 E 13:11:48 | 58/60 00:07:02 | 01:16:11 19.689 04:44:43 21.074 13:24:43 Passed
Abdulla Ali Saeed Al Kayoumi / Abdulla Ali Saeed Abdulla AlKayyoomi / Abu Murekhah Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:11 / 00:08:43) Lap/Lead: +01:14:36
37 64 Ali Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar 0001204 /SAETTA BONORVESA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 105RZ77
1 | 106 | 08:21:47  08:23:38 P 57/56  00:01:51 | 01:53:38 21.121 01:53:38 21.121 09:13:38 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 10:50:17  10:52:42 P 64/60  00:02:25 | 01:39:04 21.198 03:32:42 21.157 11:32:42 Passed
3 37 | 12:42:12  12:45:18 E 13:10:25 | 52/48 00:03:06 | 01:12:36 20.661 04:45:18 21.030 13:25:18 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +01:15:11
38 128 YingJiang 0009066/BARIKE DE BONANCE /2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105VU78
1 90 | 08:10:46  08:13:08 I 08:17:24 | 56/56  00:06:38 | 01:47:24 22.346 01:47:24 22.346 09:07:24 Passed
- CHN 2 54 | 10:41:05  10:47:19 P 57/56  00:06:14 | 01:39:55 21.018 03:27:19 21.706 11:27:19 Passed
3 38 | 12:42:23  12:51:28 E 13:15:30 | 52/56  00:09:05 | 01:24:09 17.825 04:51:28 20.586 13:31:28 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:57 / 00:07:19) Lap/Lead: +01:21:21
39 161 Priyanga Ram Bheel 0003273 /FAJIRA BERING 13/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106XQ28
1 78 | 08:07:51  08:10:48 P 63/64  00:02:57 | 01:40:48 23.810 01:40:48 23.810 09:00:48 Passed
- IND 2 53 | 10:39:06  10:42:02 I 10:46:30 | 62/64 00:07:24 | 01:45:42 19.868 03:26:30 21.792 11:26:30 Passed
3 39 | 12:41:41  12:52:23 E 13:18:12 | 48/52  00:10:42 | 01:25:53 17.466 04:52:23 20.521 13:32:23 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:03 / 00:07:01) Lap/Lead: +01:22:16
40 93 Dune Bastille 0008783 /UDIN DE LA CASSINE/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 104TM10
1 | 122 | 08:25:03  08:26:52 P 58/56  00:01:49 | 01:56:52 20.536 01:56:52 20.536 09:16:52 Passed
I] BEL 2 69 | 10:59:23  11:01:36 P 58/60  00:02:13 | 01:44:44 20.051 03:41:36 20.307 11:41:36 Passed
#05:07 | 3 40 | 12:53:24  12:55:50 E 13:28:03 | 44/48 00:02:26 | 01:14:14 20.207 04:55:50 20.282 13:40:57 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09) Lap/Lead: +01:25:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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NATIONAL DAY CUP
‘.“w W\ CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021

i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
?.E’.!.E‘.'LBMM Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 126 Abdullah Nasser Eissa Al Mansoori 0005257/CASTLEBAR DECREE /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107CQ06
1 | 124 | 08:25:09 08:27:02 P 49/52  00:01:53 | 01:57:02 20.507 01:57:02 20.507 09:17:02 Passed
: UAE 2 65 | 10:57:33  10:59:37 P 53/48  00:02:04 | 01:42:35 20.471 03:39:37 20.490 11:39:37 Passed
3 41 | 12:55:06  12:58:38 E 13:29:46 | 56/56  00:03:32 | 01:19:01 18.983 04:58:38 20.092 13:38:38 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:29 / 00:02:29) Lap/Lead: +01:28:31
42 47 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 0010068/WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LX12
1 94 | 08:19:46  08:21:19 P 54/52  00:01:33 | 01:51:19 21.560 01:51:19 21.560 09:11:19 Passed
= UAE 2 61 | 10:53:53  10:55:27 P 53/56  00:01:34 | 01:44:08 20.166 03:35:27 20.887 11:35:27 Passed
3 42 | 12:57:45  12:59:31 E 13:24:41 | 58/60  00:01:46 | 01:24:04 17.843 04:59:31 20.032 13:39:31 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:53 / 00:01:37) Lap/Lead: +01:29:24
43 90 Eiman Alotaibi 0019270/BIDOCK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 106GW67
1 | 128 | 08:25:06  08:28:29 P 60/64  00:03:23 | 01:58:29 20.256 01:58:29 20.256 09:18:29 Passed
= Kuw 2 78 | 10:59:25  11:05:12 P 59/60  00:05:47 | 01:46:43 19.678 03:45:12 19.982 11:45:12 Passed
3 43 | 12:55:14  13:00:07 E 13:27:01 | 48/48  00:04:53 | 01:14:55 20.022 05:00:07 19.992 13:40:07 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:03 / 00:04:41) Lap/Lead: +01:30:00
44 151 Paola Noriega Gutierrez 0008275/HH MULITERO/2012 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106GP07
1 | 130 | 08:23:04 08:28:46 P 64/60  00:05:42 | 01:58:46 20.208 01:58:46 20.208 09:18:46 Passed
ESP 2 72 | 10:57:53  11:02:02 P 62/64  00:04:09 | 01:43:16 20.336 03:42:02 20.267 11:42:02 Passed
3 44 | 12:56:35  13:00:17 E 13:27:59 | 48/48  00:03:42 | 01:18:15 19.169 05:00:17 19.981 13:40:17 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +01:30:10
45 146 Bheru Singh Uttam Singh 0009641/BARAKA MUHA /2012 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 106LG73
1 | 117 | 08:23:02  08:26:16 P 64/60  00:03:14 | 01:56:16 20.642 01:56:16 20.642 09:16:16 Passed
i IND 2 | 77 10:57:54  11:04:48 P 59/64  00:06:54  01:48:32 19349  03:44:48 20018 | 11:44:48 Passed
3 45 | 12:56:17  13:00:20 E 13:27:48 | 60/60 00:04:03 | 01:15:32 19.859 05:00:20 19.978 13:40:20 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:11 / 00:04:43) Lap/Lead: +01:30:13
46 88 Ahad Ashraf Abdo Mohamad Shalabi 0007493 /FERNANDA /2012 /Mare/Bay/MIXEDBRED 0027763
1 | 112 | 08:22:00 08:24:33 P 49/52  00:02:33 | 01:54:33 20.952 01:54:33 20.952 09:14:33 Passed
- coM 2 68 | 10:58:32  11:01:32 P 49/56  00:03:00 | 01:46:59 19.629 03:41:32 20.313 11:41:32 Passed
3 46 | 12:56:32  13:00:25 E 13:27:06 | 60/64 00:03:53 | 01:18:53 19.015 05:00:25 19.972 13:40:25 Passed
Eid Ahmed Mohamed AlMarar / Majren Ahmed Mohamed Al Marar / BinMejren Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:26 / 00:03:08) Lap/Lead: +01:30:18
47 159 Erwin Kanppe 0020143/MOHALAB/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0028569
1 | 119 | 08:23:26  08:26:33 P 63/64  00:03:07 | 01:56:33 20.592 01:56:33 20.592 09:16:33 Passed
- URU 2 79 | 10:58:53  11:02:02 I 11:05:23 | 59/60  00:06:30 | 01:48:50 19.296 03:45:23 19.966 11:45:23 Passed
3 47 | 12:55:18  13:01:16 E 13:28:43 | 60/60 00:05:58 | 01:15:53 19.767 05:01:16 19.916 13:41:16 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:35 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +01:31:09
48 70 Essalsmail Othman Khalifa 0005227 /RAS ESINA/2014 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 107BZ92
1 93 | 08:19:47  08:21:09 P 64/60  00:01:22 | 01:51:09 21.592 01:51:09 21.592 09:11:09 Passed
= UAE 2 62 | 10:54:00 10:56:32 P 63/64  00:02:32 | 01:45:23 19.927 03:36:32 20.782 11:36:32 Passed
3 48 | 12:57:49  13:01:45 E 13:27:09 | 60/60 00:03:56 | 01:25:13 17.602 05:01:45 19.884 13:41:45 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36) Lap/Lead: +01:31:38
49 56 Ali Ghaleb Ali Alawbthani 0008305/MOUNT MACQUARIE SILVER SPIRIT /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Anglo 106hw72
1 97 | 08:19:47  08:21:47 P 63/64  00:02:00 | 01:51:47 21.470 01:51:47 21.470 09:11:47 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:54:27  10:57:06 P 64/64  00:02:39 | 01:45:19 19.940 03:37:06 20.728 11:37:06 Passed
3 49 | 12:57:48  13:02:58 E 13:29:09 | 64/64 00:05:10 | 01:25:52 17.469 05:02:58 19.804 13:42:58 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:49 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +01:32:51
50 37 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazrooe 0009394 /DJACK DANIEL/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106Y149
1 | 137 | 08:34:22  08:36:54 P 62/62  00:02:32 | 02:06:54 18.913 02:06:54 18.913 09:26:54 Passed
= UAE 2 84 | 11:09:13  11:11:41 P 62/60  00:02:28 | 01:44:47 20.041 03:51:41 19.423 11:51:41 Passed
3 50 | 13:01:57  13:05:31 E 13:32:16 | 56/56 00:03:34 | 01:13:50 20.316 05:05:31 19.639 13:45:31 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ROYAL EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:34 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +01:35:24

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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NATIONAL DAY CUP
‘.“w W\ CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021

i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
?.E’.!.E‘.'LBMM Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
51 81 Ammar Hashem Al Hashemi 0005468/HH ARROW/2009/Mare/Bay/AngaloArabian 104ZQ69
1 | 126 | 08:21:04 08:27:15 P 57/56  00:06:11 | 01:57:15 20.469 01:57:15 20.469 09:17:15 Passed
- coMm 2 74 | 10:55:28  11:02:30 P 56/52  00:07:02 | 01:45:15 19.952 03:42:30 20.225 11:42:30 Passed
3 51 | 12:54:52  13:02:24 I 13:07:15 | 48/52  00:12:23 | 01:24:45 17.699 05:07:15 19.528 13:47:15 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:36 / 00:08:32) Lap/Lead: +01:37:08
52 198 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed A Mehai 0008620/MANSOUR DE GALAHAD /2014 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 0030499
1 | 134 | 08:28:43  08:31:27 P 61/60  00:02:44 | 02:01:27 19.761 02:01:27 19.761 09:21:27 Passed
= UAE 2 82 | 11:06:07 11:08:41 P 59/56  00:02:34 | 01:47:14 19.583 03:48:41 19.678 11:48:41 Passed
3 52 | 13:05:08 13:07:44 E 13:34:05 | 44/48 00:02:36 | 01:19:03 18.975 05:07:44 19.497 13:47:44 Passed
Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al Shurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:54 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +01:37:37
53 147 Abdulla Humaid Abdulla Humaid Alafreet A 0008908/Springridge Phoenix/2011/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106RG21
1 | 103 | 08:20:11  08:23:08 P 62/60  00:02:57 | 01:53:08 21.214 01:53:08 21.214 09:13:08 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:51:02  10:56:05 I 11:01:58 | 55/56  00:10:56 | 01:48:50 19.296 03:41:58 20.273 11:41:58 Passed
3 53 | 12:56:27  13:07:55 E 13:32:43 | 56/56  00:11:28 | 01:25:57 17.452 05:07:55 19.486 13:47:55 Passed
Ahmed Khamis Salem Saeed Alarimi Aljneibi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:21 / 00:08:27) Lap/Lead: +01:37:48
54 120 Aisha Abdulla Ali Mohammed AlBlooshi 0009334 /TBO SOTIFA/2009/Mare/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 104TQ80
1 | 120 | 08:24:53  08:26:40 P 60/64  00:01:47 | 01:56:40 20.571 01:56:40 20.571 09:16:40 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 11:06:19  11:08:37 P 56/60  00:02:18 | 01:51:57 18.758 03:48:37 19.684 11:48:37 Passed
3 54 | 13:18:47  13:21:21 E 13:47:02 | 50/52  00:02:34 | 01:32:44 16.175 05:21:21 18.671 14:01:21 Passed
Rashed Hamoud Saif Al Shamsi / Rashed Hmoud Saif Al Shamsi / GANNAS ALSHAMSI STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +01:51:14
55 143 Saeed Abdullah Mohammed Mesfer Aldhahe 0008581/MAVER ALCOTAN/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1040H51
1 | 116 | 08:23:20  08:25:56 P 54/52  00:02:36 | 01:55:56 20.702 01:55:56 20.702 09:15:56 Passed
= UAE 2 80 | 10:57:42  11:00:29 I 11:05:41 64/60  00:07:59 | 01:49:45 19.134 03:45:41 19.939 11:45:41 Passed
3 55 | 13:19:31  13:24:20 E 13:53:42 | 58/60  00:04:49 | 01:38:39 15.205 05:24:20 18.499 14:04:20 Passed
Ali Abdulla Al Dhaheri / Ali Abdulla Mohammed Aldhaheri / Al Saiqa Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:24 / 00:05:08) Lap/Lead: +01:54:13
56 107 Ali Mohammed Al Rumaithi 0005525/EL NIZE EL NABILA /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104DD99
1 | 140 | 08:40:29  08:42:49 P 62/60  00:02:20 | 02:12:49 18.070 02:12:49 18.070 09:32:49 Passed
= UAE 2 89 | 11:18:42  11:21:18 P 63/60  00:02:36 | 01:48:29 19.358 04:01:18 18.649 12:01:18 Passed
3 56 | 13:22:01  13:25:48 E 13:50:45 | 48/48 00:03:47 | 01:24:30 17.751 05:25:48 18.416 14:05:48 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:43 / 00:02:54) Lap/Lead: +01:55:41
57 109 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0010009/H C E MAGKALVIN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105JA02
1 | 141 | 08:40:31  08:43:02 P 64/60  00:02:31 | 02:13:02 18.041 02:13:02 18.041 09:33:02 Passed
= UAE 2 90 | 11:18:40  11:21:25 P 62/60  00:02:45 | 01:48:23 19.376 04:01:25 18.640 12:01:25 Passed
3 57 | 13:21:59  13:25:51 E 13:51:38 | 48/48  00:03:52 | 01:24:26 17.765 05:25:51 18.413 14:05:51 Passed
Salem Yehya Abdulla Alrumaithi / Salem Yehya Abdulla Matar AlRumaithi / AL QEMAH PVT Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:03:02) Lap/Lead: +01:55:44
58 63 Ahmed Husain Hamad Abdulla Alawani 0008885 /SALSA DES FEIGNES /2006 /Mare/Grey/AngloArab 104GT71
1 | 142 | 08:42:34  08:44:54 P 53/56  00:02:20 | 02:14:54 17.791 02:14:54 17.791 09:34:54 Passed
= UAE 2 88 | 11:18:46  11:20:57 P 62/64  00:02:11 | 01:46:03 19.802 04:00:57 18.676 12:00:57 Passed
3 58 | 13:22:05  13:30:19 E 13:55:17 | 60/60  00:08:14 | 01:29:22 16.785 05:30:19 18.164 14:10:19 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:45 / 00:04:15) Lap/Lead: +02:00:12
59 191 Mariam Obaid Saleh Mohamed Al Nuaimi 0009373 /AT DIAL RANGE DJANGO/2013/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106BA24
1 | 143 | 08:41:20  08:45:57 P 59/60  00:04:37 | 02:15:57 17.654 02:15:57 17.654 09:35:57 Passed
= UAE 2 93 | 11:41:48  11:45:08 P 57/56  00:03:20 | 02:09:11 16.256 04:25:08 16.973 12:25:08 Passed
3 59 | 13:58:29  14:01:27 E 14:26:21 | 48/48 00:02:58 | 01:36:19 15.574 06:01:27 16.600 14:41:27 Passed
Yousef Ali Hasan Al Marzooqi / Yousef Ali Hasan Mohamed Al Marzougqi / Al Mazrouei PVT. Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:55 / 00:03:38) Lap/Lead: +02:31:20
60 176 Hamad Rashed Nasser Khalfan Almansoori 0019454 /SEDILESA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105TN30
1 | 147 | 08:43:51  08:49:03 P 57/60  00:05:12 | 02:19:03 17.260 02:19:03 17.260 09:39:03 Passed
= UAE 2 94 | 11:42:25  11:46:10 P 60/64  00:03:45 | 02:07:07 16.520 04:26:10 16.907 12:26:10 Passed
3 60 | 13:58:27  14:02:46 E 14:32:34 | 56/52  00:04:19 | 01:36:36 15.528 06:02:46 16.540 14:42:46 Passed
Hamad Rashed Nasser Al Mansoori / Abdulla Ali Saeed Abdulla AlKayyoomi / AJ Private St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:16 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +02:32:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 8



NATIONAL DAY CUP
‘.“w W\ CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021

i Tliag Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
?.E’.!.E‘.'LBMM Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
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Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
61 127 Anetta Varga 0006228/VACAN/2005/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 104M045
1 139 | 08:39:02 08:41:42 P 57/60 00:02:40 02:11:42 18.223 02:11:42 18.223 09:31:42 Passed
= HUN 2 92 | 11:41:11  11:43:19 P 61/60  00:02:08 | 02:11:37 15.955 04:23:19 17.090 12:23:19 Passed
3 61 14:02:17 14:04:36 E 14:32:47 56/56 00:02:19 01:41:17 14.810 06:04:36 16.456 14:44:36 Passed
Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Hussain AlHosani / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Alsaad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +02:34:29
62 202 Hamad Khamis Mohamed Alwali Alnagbi 0019471/HADZENA/2006/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 104D068
1 148 | 08:44:04 08:50:21 P 51/52 00:06:17 02:20:21 17.100 02:20:21 17.100 09:40:21 Passed
: UAE 2 95 | 11:42:37  11:47:13 P 56/56  00:04:36 | 02:06:52 16.553 04:27:13 16.840 12:27:13 Passed
3 62 14:01:39 14:08:43 E 14:36:50 48/52 00:07:04 01:41:30 14.778 06:08:43 16.273 14:48:43 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Alsu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:57 / 00:05:59) Lap/Lead: +02:38:36
63 103 Amna Hasan Yousef Al Zaabi 0004732 /UNIX DE FLAUZINS/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104KT80
1 138 | 08:36:01 08:38:12 P 55/52 00:02:11 02:08:12 18.721 02:08:12 18.721 09:28:12 Passed
= UAE 2 91 11:29:34 11:34:21 P 63/64 00:04:47 02:06:09 16.647 04:14:21 17.692 12:14:21 Passed
3 63 14:04:52 14:11:21 E 14:36:29 56/60 00:06:29 01:57:00 12.821 06:11:21 16.157 14:51:21 Passed
Humaid Abdulla Suhail Hareb Alameemi / Humaid Abdulla Suhail Al Ameemi / BIN HARE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:27 / 00:04:29) Lap/Lead: +02:41:14
64 178 Hassan Ahmed Yousuf Ahmed Al Hammadi 0009774 /KALODY PARK PETER PAN /2013 /Gelding/other/AangloArab 0024789
1 152 | 09:00:29 09:07:21 P 64/60 00:06:52 02:37:21 15.253 02:37:21 15.253 09:57:21 Passed
= UAE 2 98 11:52:09 12:06:04 P 60/60 00:13:55 02:08:43 16.315 04:46:04 15.731 12:46:04 Passed
3 64 14:17:52 14:23:44 E 14:50:52 44/48 00:05:52 01:37:40 15.358 06:23:44 15.636 15:03:44 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:39 / 00:08:53) Lap/Lead: +02:53:37
65 69 Hamad Abdulwahab Eidha Al Jaberi 0006434 /ANOOD DE RADIM/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105LG60
1 153 | 09:12:21 09:14:23 P 57/60 00:02:02 02:44:23 14.600 02:44:23 14.600 10:04:23 Passed
= v 2 | 100  12:09:38 12:12:51 P 58/60  00:03:13 | 02:08:28 16347  04:52:51 15366 | 12:52:51 Passed
3 65 14:32:03 14:34:20 E 14:59:25 58/60 00:02:17 01:41:29 14.781 06:34:20 15.216 15:14:20 Passed
Abdul Wahab Eidha Al Jaberi / ABDUL WAHAB EIDHA SALEM HUSAIN ALJABERI / EBDA 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:32 / 00:02:30) Lap/Lead: +03:04:13
66 68 Salem Abdulrahman Eidha Salem Al Jaberi 0006438/WOJNICKA/2009/Mare/Bay/PurebredArab 105HD83
1 154 | 09:12:19 09:15:18 P 55/52 00:02:59 02:45:18 14.519 02:45:18 14.519 10:05:18 Passed
= UAE 2 101 | 12:09:38 12:15:27 P 60/64 00:05:49 02:10:09 16.135 04:55:27 15.231 12:55:27 Passed
3 66 | 14:31:59  14:34:22 E 14:59:11 52/52  00:02:23 | 01:38:55 15.164 06:34:22 15.214 15:14:22 Passed
Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq AlHosani / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / Sanam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43) Lap/Lead: +03:04:15
67 149 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586 /FELEEN/2015/Stallion/Bay/Crossbred 0028402
1 150 | 08:48:30 08:59:42 P 52/56 00:11:12 02:29:42 16.032 02:29:42 16.032 09:49:42 Passed
= UAE 2 99 12:04:26 12:12:48 P 56/56 00:08:22 02:23:06 14.675 04:52:48 15.369 12:52:48 Passed
3 67 | 15:16:41  15:25:48 E 15:52:22 60/60  00:09:07 | 02:33:00 9.804 07:25:48 13.459 16:05:48 Passed
Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Khalifa Awbath Fadhel Aljaberi / Azzam Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:41 / 00:09:33) Lap/Lead: +03:55:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 8
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NATIONAL DAY CUP

CEN 120Km Ride on Saturday, 27th November 2021
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (201 Started) (67 Passed =33.33%) (134 NQ = 66.67%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank

Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average
Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed

Departure Status
Time

Ride Chart

240
200
160
120

80

40

Start

Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Page 8 of 8




